Results — Sweetheart Mini Meet at Upper Main Line YMCA — Sun. February 13, 2011
Delaware Valley Masters Swimming Recognition #

Results are in the order of the heats you swam. There were some who did not put their
ages on their cards, so these are missing. Please contact stephswim1@aol.com to give
your age and your listing will be updated. We also could not read some of the writing on
the cards and have therefore (I am sure) misspelled names. If you could also let me know
the correct spelling of your name, it would be very helpful. If you find any other
mistakes, please let me know. Thanks to all of you for coming to the meet. See you on
Father’s Day for the annual long course meters meet at UMLY’s outdoor 50 m. pool.
Linda VanOcker and the Meet Committee

1. 1000 yd. Freestyle

Christopher Dana STM 16:49.39
Chris Cummins 51M 15:01.47
Tara Campbell 39F 15:09.94
Delina Joyce 30F 15:19.96
Travis Alderson 29M 14:33.23
Craig Durrant 40M 15:56.63
Kevin Byrnes 49M 12:27.40
Steve Campbell 40M 12:08.00
Laurie Hug 45F 11:18.55
Tom Patterson 33M 11:14.86
Vikye Swanson 49F 11:55.24
Eric Stull 36M 12:23.98
Jamie Luker 48M 13:20.21
Bryan MacCausland 48M 13:50.96
Christine Keisling 54F 14:09.44
James Ryan 58M 12:38.78
George Horan S6M 13:23.48
Gene Kane 60M 14:02.39

2. 50 yard Backstroke

Lilo Matinias 50F 39.60
Laurie Hohwald 56F 1:10.55
Bob Jones 59M 34.12
Susan Figenshu S6F 44.22
Howard Buck 48M 45.58
Pam Shepard 46F 53.00
Trisha Tousant 28F 41.46
Christopher Dana ST™M 1:02.90
Deborah Detzel 54F 45.97
HJ Francke 43M 33.58

George Horan 56M 38.18



p.2

Bradley Kosiba 5ST™M 38.14
Melinda Wolff S7F 38.06
Rhonda Lee 44F 46.06
Kelsy Stenger 27F 36.03
Dennis Lit 43M 36.48
Bill McNamara 50M 31.23
E. Bzink 39M 36.37
Caroline Stein 40F 36.20
Natalie MacConnell 30F 36.85
Rob Comargo 33M 31.55
Jim Harrop M 30.19
Greg Rees 41M 27.53
Matt Fenn 24M 26.68
Kat Shinoda 24F 32.08
Vikye Swanson 49F 32.39
3. 100 yard Breaststroke
Anh Dang 36M 1:32.11
Pamela Shepard 46F 1:48.00
Kelly O’Brien 39F 1:41.15
Stephen Sullivan 60M 1:39.05
Darryl Anderson 56M 1:53.94
Ted Lupien 70M 1:57.41
Dave Treen 52M 1:24.08
Chris Cummins 5SIM 1:27.04
Donald Tru 44M 1:26.28
Scott Beardsley 49M 1:23.09
Coralie Torres 40F 1:27.61
Kelsy Stenger 27F 1:21.90
Mike Sherlock 31M 1:12.18
Rich Reshetar 26M 1:06.07
Tom Patterson 33M 1:14.60
Dot Munger S9F 1:25.40

4. 50 yard Butterfly

C. Iendelin 54 1:11.81
Joan Waldbaum 78F 1:05.67
Jill Campbell 45F 45.36
Kim Inverso 45F 44.63
Rhonda Lee 44F 45.87
Susan Figenshu 56F 41.88
Bob Jones S5OM 29.89

Holly Waters 32F 3591



p-3

Christopher Dana
Caroline Stein
Jean Voigtsberger
Craig Durrant

Bill McNamara
George Horan
Kelsy Stenger
Paul Sweeney

Jim Harrop

Steve Campbell
Jordan Sangerman
Rob Carmargo
Bryan MacCausland
John Koresh

Gary Sangmeister
Greg Rees

Scott Steffl

Jim Rowe

5ST™M
40F
46F
40M
50M
56M
27F
60M
M
40M
26M
33M
48M
47T™M
39M
41M
44M
53M

5. 100 yd. Individual Medley

Stephen Sullivan
Jill Campbell
Holly Waters
Havard Buck
Pam Shepard
Carolyn Matlack
Scott Beardsley
George Horan
Natalie MacConnell
Jean Voigtsberger
H.J. Francke
Melinda Wolff
Coralie Torres
Tom Rokosny
Jim Rowe

Kelsy Stenger
Kevin Byrnes
Jordan Sangerman
Laurie Hug

Rob Comargo
Gary Sangmeister
Eric Stull

Rich Reshetar

60M
45F
32F
48M
46F
48F
49M
56M
30F
46F
43M
STF
40F
49M
53M
27F
49M
26M
45F
33M
39M
M
26M

58.94
34.84
33.85
32.57
29.97
34.56
33.03
31.47
27.94
29.24
30.27
29.80
31.55
27.98
27.29
25.22
29.61
29.95

1:38.95
1:36.57
DQ

1:39.11
1:42.75
1:26.39
1:18.18
1:18.93
1:18.02
1:17.43
1:09.01
1:18.39
1:18.57
1:13.15
1:12.60
1:13.29
1:09.30
1:13.03
1:13.87
1:09.43
1:05.25
1:02.47
1:00.05



p4

Jim Harrop M 1:04.46
Vikye Swanson 49F 1:11.56

6. 50 yard Freestyle

Luis Ballesteros 40M 34.75
Dave Detzel 53M 34.81
E. Bzink 39M 27.53
Darryl Anderson S6M 38.69
Holly Waters 32F 38.85
Susan Figenshu S6F 34.43
Joy Pott 73F 57.76
Jim Rokosny S1IM 31.03
Jill Campbell 45F 39.82
Clonditis 54 56.88
Joan Waldbaum 78F 56.69
Deborah Detzel 54F 38.77
Kim Inverso 45F 38.15
Bob Jones SOM 28.34
Angel Thompson 69F 41.64
Nancy Trimmer S9F 37.28
Anh Dang 36M 35.41
Pam Shepard 38F 39.74
Tara Campbell 40F 33.79
Delina Joyce 30F DQ

Christopher Dana 5T™M 39.87
Kelly O’Brien 39F 36.89
Adam Stragh 22M 28.07
Carolyn Matlack 48F 34.21
George Horan 56M 29.43
Rhonda Lee 44F 37.68
Catherine Guide 33F 31.49
Lilo Matinas SOF 31.12
Kelly Stenger 27F 29.21
Craig Durant 40M 30.31
Bradley Kosiba 5T™M 29.46
Scott Beardsley 49M 29.19
Bill McNamara 50M 27.92
Tom Rokosny 49M 28.94
Dennis Lit 43M 28.16
Gary Sangmeister 39M 26.93
Natalie MacConnell 30F 30.21
Jean Voigtsberger 46F 30.59

Vikye Swanson 49F 28.37



7.

8. 50 yard Breaststroke

p-5

Kevin Byrnes
Ryan Shaw

Kat Shinoda
Paul Sweeney
H.J Francke
Jim Harrop
Jordan Sangeman
Scott Steffl
Steve Campbell
John Koreth
Robert Ryan
Mike Sherloch
Paul Trevison
Emil Tuck
Matt Fehn

Rich Reshetar
Greg Rees

100 yard Backstroke

Susan Figenshu
Rhonda Lee
Stephen Sullivan
Chris Cummins
Laurie Hug
Vikye Swanson
Tom Patterson
Dot Munger

Darryl Anderson
Jim Rokosny
Dave Detzel
Luis Ballesteros
Joy Pott
Christopher Dana
Laurie Hohwald
A. Buck

Joan Waldbaum
Nancy Trimmer
Anh Dang

Kim Inverso
Pam Shepard

49M
34M
24F

60M
43M

26M
44M
40M
47T™M
45M
31M
5OM

24M
26M
41M

56F
44F
60M
5IM
45F
49F
33M
59F

56M
S5IM
53M
40M
73F
ST™M
56F
48M
78F
59F
36M
45F
38F

27.25
24.84
26.21
27.95
27.25
25.68
27.25
26.85
25.26
25.69
27.38
25.56
23.92
24.00
22.88
23.17
23.38

1:35.52
1:50.01
1:50.43
1:28.65
1:13.89
1:07.34
1:05.22
1:18.91

DQ
40.28
43.38
43.34
DQ
1:10.04
DQ
49.56
1:08.20
47.81
41.55
54.54
48.35



9.

p.-6

George Horan
Carolyn Matlack
H.J. Francke
Coralie Torres
Kelly O’Brien
Dave Treen
Chris Cummins
Donald Tiu
Kelsy Stenger
Gary Sengmeister
Bill McNamara
Melinda Wolff
Bradley Kosiba
Jim Rowe

E. Bzin

Kat Shinoda
Jim Harrop
Mike Sherlock
Robert Ryan
Scott Steffl
Rob Comargo
Paul Sweeney
Tom Rokosny

100 yard Butterfly

Kim Inverso
Bob Jones
Dennis Litt
Caroline Stein
Chris Cummins
Linda VanOcker
Gary Sengmeister
Jim Harrop

Tom Patterson
Rich Reshetar
Steve Campbell
Laurie Hug

56M
48F
43M
40F
39F
52M
S51IM
44M
27F
39M
50M
57F
ST™M
53M
39M
24F

31M
45M
44M
33M
60M
49M

45F
59M
43M
40F
S1IM

39M

33M
26M
40M
45F

39.20
43.50
33.62
39.96
47.60
38.95
39.18
39.54
39.00
31.91
37.56
39.24
36.89
37.26
DQ

36.06
3491
32.02
34.08
33.47
33.66
36.50
35.36

1:44.63
1:05.73
DQ
1:17.37
1:41.79
1:54.17
1:06.21
1:06.95
1:01.30
59.74
1:03.58
1:10.98



